

Item no.: 351914

## 86215 - Media converter 100Base-FX SC SM 1310 nm 20 km

# from **28,46 EUR**

Item no.: 351914 shipping weight: 0.30 kg Manufacturer: Delock



### Product Description

Delock Media Converter 100Base-FX SC SM 1310 nm 20 km

With this Fast Ethernet media converter from Delock you can expand your network with an optical fibre connection. Specification

- For single mode fibres, 1310 nm wavelength
- Range up to 20 km with 9/125 µm fibre

  Connectors: SC Duplex connector for 100 Base-FX; RJ45 connector for 10/100 Base-TX

  Data transmission rate up to 100 Mb/s
- 6 LEDs for status control
- DIP switch for configuration of LFP (Link Fault Pass Through),
   half or full duplex, 10 or 100 Mb/s operation
- Power supply via supplied 5 V power supply unit
  Power consumption: 2.5 W
  Dimensions (LxWxH): approx. 95 x 70 x 26 mm

## Power supply specification

- Plug-in power supply unit
   Input: AC 100 ~ 240 V / 50 ~ 60 Hz / 0.2 A
   Output: 5 V / 1 A
- Dimensions: inside: ø approx. 2.1 mm; outside: ø approx. 5.5 mm; length: approx. 9.5 mm

#### Specifications

Scan this QR code to view the product

All details, up-to-date prices and availability

